J&K Public Service Commission” 

07. Subsequently, vide Notification No. PSC/Exam/2017/44 dated 9th of 

August, 2017, the Commission decided as under: 

“Whereas General Administration Department (GAD) vide 

communication No: GAD(Ser)Genl/2014 dated 17.06.2016 referred 277 

(Two Hundred and seventy seven) posts under different categories to the 

Commission for being filled up in accordance with J&K Combined 

Competitive Examination Rules, 2008; and 

Whereas, online applications were invited from the candidates 

possessing the eligibility vide Advertisement/ Notification No: